

SEQ_NO	1	Date of announcement	2007/10/31	Time of announcement	14:32:53																																																																								
Subject	IAC Reports Q3 FY2007 Results (reviewed by CPA)																																																																												
Date of events	2007/10/31	To which item it meets	article 2 paragraph 48																																																																										
Statement	<p>1.Date of occurrence of the event:2007/10/31 2.Company name:Inventec Appliances Corp. 3.Relationship to the Company (please enter "head office" or "affiliate company"):Head office 4.Reciprocal shareholding ratios:N/A 5.Cause of occurrence:N/A 6.Countermeasures:N/A 7.Any other matters that need to be specified: 1-3Q2007 & 1-3Q2006 financial results on unconsolidated basis (reviewed): (NT\$ thousand ,otherwise stated)</p> <table border="1"> <thead> <tr> <th></th> <th>1-3Q2007</th> <th>1-3Q2006</th> <th>YoY</th> </tr> </thead> <tbody> <tr> <td>Net Sales</td> <td>50,247,888</td> <td>64,669,609</td> <td>-22.3%</td> </tr> <tr> <td>COGS</td> <td>(47,773,870)</td> <td>(62,618,389)</td> <td>-23.7%</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Gross profits</td> <td>2,474,018</td> <td>2,051,520</td> <td>+20.6%</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Less: Unrealised inter company profits</td> <td>(47,188)</td> <td>(55,376)</td> <td>-14.8%</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Add: Realised inter company profits</td> <td>138,441</td> <td>111,582</td> <td>+24.1%</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Operating expenses</td> <td>(1,762,561)</td> <td>(1,953,923)</td> <td>-9.8%</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Operating profits</td> <td>802,710</td> <td>153,803</td> <td>+421.9%</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Non-Op profits</td> <td>2,228,478</td> <td>1,857,997</td> <td>+19.9%</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Non-Op expenses</td> <td>(86,235)</td> <td>(117,570)</td> <td>-26.7%</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Pre-tax profits</td> <td>2,944,953</td> <td>1,894,230</td> <td>+55.5%</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Income tax</td> <td>(569,373)</td> <td>(306,251)</td> <td>+85.9%</td> </tr> <tr> <td>After-tax profits</td> <td>2,375,580</td> <td>1,587,979</td> <td>+49.6%</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Pre-tax profit per share (after retroactive adjustments)</td> <td>NT\$6.38</td> <td>NT\$4.10</td> <td>55.5%</td> </tr> <tr> <td>After-tax profit per share (after retroactive adjustments)</td> <td>NT\$5.15</td> <td>NT\$3.44</td> <td>49.6%</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Gross margin</td> <td>5%</td> <td>3%</td> <td></td> </tr> <tr> <td>Operating margin</td> <td>2%</td> <td>0%</td> <td></td> </tr> <tr> <td>Net margin</td> <td>5%</td> <td>2%</td> <td></td> </tr> </tbody> </table>						1-3Q2007	1-3Q2006	YoY	Net Sales	50,247,888	64,669,609	-22.3%	COGS	(47,773,870)	(62,618,389)	-23.7%	Gross profits	2,474,018	2,051,520	+20.6%	Less: Unrealised inter company profits	(47,188)	(55,376)	-14.8%	Add: Realised inter company profits	138,441	111,582	+24.1%	Operating expenses	(1,762,561)	(1,953,923)	-9.8%	Operating profits	802,710	153,803	+421.9%	Non-Op profits	2,228,478	1,857,997	+19.9%	Non-Op expenses	(86,235)	(117,570)	-26.7%	Pre-tax profits	2,944,953	1,894,230	+55.5%	Income tax	(569,373)	(306,251)	+85.9%	After-tax profits	2,375,580	1,587,979	+49.6%	Pre-tax profit per share (after retroactive adjustments)	NT\$6.38	NT\$4.10	55.5%	After-tax profit per share (after retroactive adjustments)	NT\$5.15	NT\$3.44	49.6%	Gross margin	5%	3%		Operating margin	2%	0%		Net margin	5%	2%	
	1-3Q2007	1-3Q2006	YoY																																																																										
Net Sales	50,247,888	64,669,609	-22.3%																																																																										
COGS	(47,773,870)	(62,618,389)	-23.7%																																																																										
Gross profits	2,474,018	2,051,520	+20.6%																																																																										
Less: Unrealised inter company profits	(47,188)	(55,376)	-14.8%																																																																										
Add: Realised inter company profits	138,441	111,582	+24.1%																																																																										
Operating expenses	(1,762,561)	(1,953,923)	-9.8%																																																																										
Operating profits	802,710	153,803	+421.9%																																																																										
Non-Op profits	2,228,478	1,857,997	+19.9%																																																																										
Non-Op expenses	(86,235)	(117,570)	-26.7%																																																																										
Pre-tax profits	2,944,953	1,894,230	+55.5%																																																																										
Income tax	(569,373)	(306,251)	+85.9%																																																																										
After-tax profits	2,375,580	1,587,979	+49.6%																																																																										
Pre-tax profit per share (after retroactive adjustments)	NT\$6.38	NT\$4.10	55.5%																																																																										
After-tax profit per share (after retroactive adjustments)	NT\$5.15	NT\$3.44	49.6%																																																																										
Gross margin	5%	3%																																																																											
Operating margin	2%	0%																																																																											
Net margin	5%	2%																																																																											